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BEFORE XB:E PUBLIC TJ'I'ILZTIESCOMMISSION OF '!'HE STATE OF CALIFOaNIA 

In the Matter of the Application of 

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY for 
authority, among other things,.. (a) to 
offset increased fuel oil costs; (b) 
to increase its r~tes and charges for 
elec~c service; (c) to include in 
its 'tariffs a Fuel Adjustment Clause; 
and (d) to add> modify or withd:-aw 
certain t~riff schedules. 

In the Matter of the Application of 

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELEcnuc COMPANY for 
authority, among other things, (a) to 
increase its rates snd charges for gas 
service; (b) to include in its tariffs 
a ?.:.rehase<i Gas Adj\lstmcnt Clause or a.n 
~ded Adviee Letter procedure for 
re:leeting in its rates effects of l 
cha~es in purcncsed gas costs; and (e) 
to modify certain of its t~r1ff 
scheeules. ) 

----------------------~ 
In ~hc y~tter of the Application of 

~..N DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COM? .. t...NY for 
au:hotity, among other things,. (a) to­
inerease i:s rates and ehe=ges for 
st~ se-~ce; (b) to include in i~s 
t!rlffs a Fuel Adjus-=ment Clause; and 
(c) to modify certain of its tariff 
schedules .. 
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SWPPLEMSNT.A.'t. ORDER 
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Applica.tion No. 52800 

Application No. 52801 
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Following the issuance of Decision' No. 80432 under the 
above-entitled applications and Decision No. 80430 in the matter of 
Southern California Gas Company (SoCal) Application No,. 52696, ·both 
dated Augt.lSt 29, 1972, it bas been determined. that the effective 
date upon which the revised rate schedules shall become effective 
are different between the two decisions. Inasmuch as San Diego, 
Gas & Electric Coapany (San Diego) purchases its gas supplies f:om 
SoCal, it would be ina?propriate for the SOCal rates to become 
effective prior to those which'San Diego would be permitted. to­

charge. The ordering paragraph in this decision will mod:tfy the 
effective date contained in Ordering Paragraph 1 of Decision,' 
No. 80432. 

It bas also been determined that there are typographical 
errors appeati'Dg in Appendi,.."( A (Electricity), and Appendi.."( B: (Gas) 

in Decision No. 80432 and particularly on pages (Elee eric l; 5" 8, 
11, 12, 15, 16), (Gas 6, S, 11). The modified sheets for Appendices 
A and :s as :bey appear in this order will supersede those cont.siIled 
in DeciSion No.. S0432. Also page 22 under Commission Adopted, 
Depreciated Rate Base, the figure should be changed from $424,,052.4-
to $424,952 .. 4 and the Rate of Return from 4.70 percent to' 4~ 59 p-er­
cent. 

T'.o.erefore, IT IS ORDERED tba t:. . . 
1. san Diego Gas & Electr1c Company is authorized ~o file 

with ~'b.is Commission, on or after September 18, 1972, revised ta:iff 
schedules with cb.a.nges in rates, charges and conditions as set forth 
in Appendix A (Electricity),. Appendix B: (Gas), and Appendix C (Steam) 
attached to Decision No. 80432 or as moclifiedin Append.ices:A and, B 
attached llercto. The e££ect:ive date of all of the rCV'Lsed r."lt:e 
schedules in Dec:Lsion No. 80432 or herein shall be four days afeer 
ehe date of filing. 'I"ne :evised rate schedules shall apply. only to' 

service renG.ered on or after the effective date thereof .. 

" 
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2. In all other respects, Decision No. 80432 shall stand 
as issued. , 

'!be effective date of this order is the date hereof." 

Dated at San Franci.1co- , California, thf.s fk7/Jd 
day of SEprpmr'a, 1972. 

< 
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C01ZIID1Ss1oZ20r :r. P. Vulcas1n. :1:'~" be1Dg . 
necessarlly ab:ent. .. 1!1d.not..part1<:-ip4te 
1Dthe 41sposJ,Uoa .. ~. tht;s ~1~' 
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APPENDIX A 

RATES - SAN DIEGO GAS & EI.Ecnuc COMPANY· 
ELECTRIC DEPAR!MENT 

.Appendix A in Decision No. 80432 changes: 

:Page 1 of 15) under Prelimina~ Statement delete.: "(FranelUse fee 
divided by toea Gross Revenue plus Service Estab­
lishment Charges for the prior year)". 

Page 5 of 16> under Schedule R add: "(Closed Schedule)flunder the 
heading HEATING. 

Pag(~ 8 of 16) under Schedule LS-2 cba1l8e 11 to': to Itandf3 at the be-
ginning of line two. .. 

:?age 11 of 16> Change "OWL" to f'DWLfi on first line, and under 
uFaci1it1es Charge:" change "fixtures" to "faci1itiesIJ 

on the second line. 

?age 12 of 16. Change the headings for ''ENERGY CHARGEiI by deleting 
n (t per kwbr)·' in main heading and "Per hp per mo.." 
from the third columnar heading and adding. 
uPer Kwbr" to the three eoluzmar headings. 

Page l5 of 16> For Schedule PDe under "Franchise Tax Sureharge rt 

delete t:City of Chula Vista . O.9,.f1. 

Page 16 of 16, add the following: . 

SPECIAL CONtRACTS 103, 104, 105 106 107 108 
109, 110, 113, 116, 118, 119, 130, 131, 138, 139;. 
140, 145, 147, 154, 162, 164, and 188. 
Increase the annual additional charge percentage 
for use of alternate service facilities from 
151. to 181.. 

SPECIAL CONTRActS 124~ l25~ 12&, 135, 141, 142, 
143, 144, 156, 177 and 180. 
Increase the annual additional charge percentage 
for use of Special Facilities from 15i. to 18%. 

SPECIAL CONTRACT 171 
Increase the additional monthly charge for each 
lamp from $0.22 to $0.24. 

SPECIAL CONTRACT 175 
Increase the monthly charge from $209.91 to $2.34.71. 
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APPENDIX :s 

RAIES - SAN DIEGO GAS & ELEctRIC COMPANY 
GAS DEPARTMENT 

Appendix B in Decision No. 80432 changes: 

Page 

Page 

6 of 14 ~ Delete t: _ fI after figure "411 in first line 
undu "Commodity Charge: tr • 

9 of 14, Cha.nge uCotmllmityCharger• to "Commodity ChargeVl
• 

:?age 11 of 14, Under Special Condition 1 underline "Curtailment" 
and delete following ": tl • 

Under Special Condition 2 underline "Gas TUrbine 
Generators" and delete following ":". , 
In second line of Special Condition 2, para­
graph (a) change ilgenrators" to Ugenerators". 
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